- 004/



## ILTIZ - 05-88-T 10- 4 - 2008 International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

Suy

OR: ENG

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Before Judge:

Dennis C. M. Byron

President of the Tribunal

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

10 April 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

γ,

Callixte KALIMANZIRA

Case No. ICTR-05-88-PT

ORDER ASSIGNING A BENCH FOR THE TRIAL

Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutors

Christine Graham Ousman Jammeh Stephen Agaba Kartik Murukutla Defence Counsel: Arthur Vereken Anta Guisse

187



- 1. Callixte Kalimankira was arrested on 8 November 2005. He pleaded not guilty to the three ecunts brought against him, on 11 November 2005.
- 2. In 26 October 2007, at a status conference, the Presiding Judge indicated to the parties hat the trial may start around 15 March 2007. However and later, on 13 December 2007, the Defence requested a postponement of few weeks, 21 April 2008 being considered as the Jotential date for the commencement. On 19 March 2008, the President scheduled the trial for commencement on 28 April 2008.
- 3. Pursuant to Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, the President coordinates the work of the Chambers. On 8 April 2008, following the request from the President, the Secretary-General appointed Judges Florence Rita Array and Scon Ki Park to the case of Kalimanzira.

## FOR THOSE REASONS,

## THE FRESIDENT

ASSIGNS Judges Inés, Mónica Weinberg de Roca (Presiding). Florence Rita Arrey and Seon K. Park to this, trial which is scheduled to start on 28 April 2008 before Trial Chamber III.

Arusha 10 April 2008, done in English.

Dennis C. M. Byron President

[Seal of the Tribunal]

The Prosecutor v. Calliste Kalimantira, Case No. 05-88-PT, Scheduling Order Regarding the Corr nencement of the Trial (President), 19 March 2008.