

ICTR-05-88-I

29-04-2008

(244-243)

244

A



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Before Judge: Dennis C. M. Byron
President of the Tribunal

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 29 April 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Callixte KALIMANZIRA

Case No. ICTR-05-88-PT

2008 APR 29 P 5: 34
Adama Dieng 29/04/08
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED

ORDER REASSIGNING THE CASE

Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:
Christine Graham
Ousman Jammeh
Stephen Agaba
Kartik Murukutla

Defence Counsel:
Arthur Vercken
Anta Guisse

By


1. Callixte Kalimanzira was arrested on 8 November 2005. He pleaded not guilty to the three counts brought against him, on 11 November 2005.
2. On 19 March 2008, the President scheduled the trial for commencement on 28 April 2008,¹ and, pursuant to Rule 19(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, appointed a bench on 10 April 2008. New circumstances have arisen affecting the commencement of the trial and making it necessary to change the composition of the bench.

FOR THOSE REASONS,

THE PRESIDENT

ASSIGNS himself as Presiding Judge in this case before Trial Chamber III.

Arusha, 29 April 2008, done in English.


Dennis C.M. Byron
President



¹ *The Prosecutor v. Callixte Kalimanzira*, Case No. 05-88-PT, Scheduling Order Regarding the Commencement of the Trial (President), 19 March 2008.